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The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Projects Currently Scheduled for the Next Three Lettings

Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.
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Estimated Letting Date: July 31, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Crawford [-40 & Hwy. 59 040714 [-40/Hwy. 59 Interchange Impvts. (Van Buren) (S) Interchange Improvements - $10 - $15 Million
Washington Hwy. 412 040854 Hwy. 412/Klenc Rd. Inters. Impvts. (Tontitown) (S) Intersection Impvts. - < $1 Million
Izard Hwy. 56 050475 Little Piney Creek Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $1 - $3 Million
Garland Hwy. 5 061855 Hwy. 5 Erosion Repair (Garland Co.) (S) Base Stabilization 5.6 $1 - $3 Million
Ouachita & Union Hwy. 7 070591 Hwy. 7 Cable Median Barrier Impvts. (S) Safety Impvts. - $5 - $10 Million
Benton -49 090723 Hwy. 71 — Hwy. 72 (Sel. Secs.) (Benton Co.) (S) Resurfacing 8.7 $3 - $5 Million
Greene Hwy. 49 100633 Paragould — North (S) Major Widening 2.3 $10 - $15 Million
Various Hwys. 100 & 167 012479 Hwys. 100 & 167 Cable Median Barrier Impvts. (S) Safety Impvts. - $15 - $20 Million
TOTAL $57,260,278
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County

Monroe
Cross
Crittenden
Polk
Sebastian
Crawford & Sebastian
Jackson
Hot Spring
Johnson
Benton
Clay

Clay
Various
Various

Various

Route

Hwy. 17
Hwys. 42 & 163
Hwy. 191
Hwy. 88
Hwy. 45
New
Hwy. 37
Hwy. 283
Hwy. 123
Hwy. 59
Hwy. 141
New

-40
Various

Various

Job No.

110706

110713

110720

040789

040793

040901

050476

061741

080499

090558

101120

101172

012497

012507

012509

Estimated Letting Date: September 18, 2024

Job Name

Boat Gunwale Slash Str. & Apprs. (S)

Drainage Ditch & Sugar Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)
Hwy. 70 - 1-40 (West Memphis) (S)

Gap & Turbin Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)

Ditch at L.M. 18.699 Str. & Apprs. (S)

Hwy. 22 — Gun Club Rd. (F)

Hwy. 37 Strs. & Apprs. (S)

-30 Str. & Apprs. (Hwy. 283) (S)

Gee Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)

Sulphur Springs — Decatur (Passing Lane) (S)
Hwy. 141 Strs. & Apprs. (S)

Corning Bypass (Future I-57) (S)

I-40 Sign Upgrades (Districts 6 & 8) (S)

Districts 2, 3 & 7 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)

Districts 6 & 8 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)

Type Work

Str. & Apprs.
Strs. & Apprs.
Major Widening
Strs. & Apprs.
Str. & Apprs.
New Location
Strs. & Apprs.
Str. & Apprs.
Str. & Apprs.
Passing Lane
Strs. & Apprs.
New Location
Sign Upgrades
Pavement Markers

Pavement Markers

1.2

4.1

Cost Range
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$250 - $300 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$50 - $75 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$1 - $3 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: September 18, 2024
County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range

TOTAL $389,386,481
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County

Crittenden
Cross

Lee & Phillips
Monroe
Woodruff
Jefferson
Drew
Hempstead
Pike

Howard

Little River
Miller
Nevada
Nevada & Pike

Washington

Route

Hwy. 147

Hwy. 42

Hwys. 1 & 1B
Hwy. 79

Hwy. 49

I-530 & Hwy. 65
Hwy. 425

Hwy. 195

Hwy. 301

Hwy. 278

Hwy. 32

Hwy. 71

Hwys. 24 & 371
Hwy. 19

Hwy. 112

Job No.

A10028

A10029

A10031

A10034

A10041

020716

A20027

030595

030598

A30028

A30029

A30031

A30034

A30036

040746

Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

Job Name
Hwy. 50 — Hwy. 70 (S)
Hickory Ridge — Gum Slough (S)
Hwy. 49 — Hwy. 243 (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Prairie Co. Line — Hwy. 79B (S)
North of Hunter — Monroe Co. Line (S)
[-530 — Hwy. 425 (Minor Widening) (Pine Bluff) (S)
Ashley Co. Line — Monticello (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 195 Flood Damage Repairs (Hempstead Co.) (S)
Hwy. 301 Flood Damage Repairs (Pike Co.) (S)
Hwy. 70 — Center Point (S)
Ashdown - Hwy. 317 (S)
Hwy. 296 North & South (State Line Rd.) (Texarkana) (S)
I-30 - East (Sel. Secs.) (S)
Hwy. 29 — North (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Truckers Dr. — Howard Nickell Rd. (Fayetteville) (S)

Type Work

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Minor Widening
Pavement Preservation
Str. & Apprs.

Str. & Apprs.

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation

Major Widening

Length

10.0
36
18.6
44
7.1

2.8

12.0

9.3
6.9
1.3
15.7
4.0

14

Cost Range
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$10 - $15 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$30 - $40 Million
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County
Polk
Sebastian

Sebastian

Crawford
Cleburne
Izard
White

Hot Spring
Lonoke & Pulaski
Pulaski
Pope
Pope
Boone
Benton

Boone

Route

Hwy. 71
Hwy. 64

Hwys. 64, 253 &
271

Hwy. 71

Hwys. 5,25 & 110
Hwy. 9

Hwy. 367
Hwy. 67

Hwy. 294
Hwy. 300
Hwy. 326
Hwy. 7

Hwy. 65
Hwys. 16 & 59

Hwy. 65

Job No.

040867

040899

A40030

A40037

A50025

A50029

A50033

A60035

A60050

A60051

A80030

AB0037

090490

A90024

A90025

Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

Job Name

Sixmile Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)
Hwy. 64 Arkansas River Bridge Painting (S)

Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)

I-40 — Hwy. 282 (S)

White Co. Line — Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Hwy. 69 — Hwy. 56 (S)

Hwy. 67B - Hwy. 13 (S)

Francois Rd. — Saline Co. Line (S)

Hwy. 161 — Hwy. 89 (S)

Snipes Rd. — Hwy. 10 (S)

Lake Dardanelle State Park — Hwy. 7 (Russellville) (S)
I-40 — Dover (S)

Hwy. 65 Inters. Impvts. & Signal Coordination (Harrison) (S)
Hwys. 16 & 59 (Sel. Secs.) (S)

Hwy. 65B — Maxie Camp Rd. (S)

Type Work

Str. & Apprs.
Bridge Rehab.

Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Pavement Preservation
Intersection Impvts.

Pavement Preservation

Pavement Preservation

2.8

4.2

10.3

6.4

6.0

5.3

8.2

9.2

5.1

5.7

12.3

4.3

Cost Range
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million

$1 - $3 Million

$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$3 - $5 Million
$5 - $10 Million
$1 - $3 Million
$5 - $10 Million

$3 - $5 Million
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Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

County Route Job No. Job Name Type Work Length Cost Range
Carroll Hwy. 143 A90026 Hwy. 62 — Missouri State Line (S) Pavement Preservation 10.0 $3 - $5 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 118 101017 Tyronza River & Ditch No. 6 Strs. & Apprs. (S) Strs. & Apprs. - $10 - $15 Million
Mississippi [-55 101110 Hwy. 158 — Hwy. 148 (S) Resurfacing 5.4 $5 - $10 Million
Craighead Hwy. 158 101126 Whiteman Creek Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $3 - $5 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 75 101128 Hwy. 75 Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $1 - $3 Million
Craighead Hwy. 91 A00059 Co. Rd. 150 — W. of Co. Rd. 132 (S) Pavement Preservation 4.7 $1 - $3 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 14 A00065 Hwy. 163 — [-555 (S) Pavement Preservation 13.4 $5 - $10 Million
Poinsett Hwy. 49 A00066 Hwy. 214 - Cross Co. Line (S) Pavement Preservation 3.1 $1 - $3 Million
Clay Hwy. 328 A00068 Palatka Ditch Str. & Apprs. (S) Str. & Apprs. - $1 - $3 Million
Various gl(\)/vys. 34,67Y &  A00071 Hwy. 412B — Peach Orchard (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 17.5 $5 - $10 Million
Various Various 012506 Districts 1, 5 & 10 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S) Pavement Markers - $1 - $3 Million
Various Various 012508 Districts 4 & 9 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S) Pavement Markers - $1 - $3 Million
Lonoke & White Hwy. 31 AX0007 Hwy. 70 — Hwy. 67B (Sel. Secs.) (S) Pavement Preservation 19.4 $5 - $10 Million
TOTAL $221,011,448



