

Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: July 31, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Crawford	I-40 & Hwy. 59	040714	I-40/Hwy. 59 Interchange Impvts. (Van Buren) (S)	Interchange Improvements	-	\$10 - \$15 Million
Washington	Hwy. 412	040854	Hwy. 412/Klenc Rd. Inters. Impvts. (Tontitown) (S)	Intersection Impvts.		< \$1 Million
Izard	Hwy. 56	050475	Little Piney Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Garland	Hwy. 5	061855	Hwy. 5 Erosion Repair (Garland Co.) (S)	Base Stabilization	5.6	\$1 - \$3 Million
Ouachita & Union	Hwy. 7	070591	Hwy. 7 Cable Median Barrier Impvts. (S)	Safety Impvts.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Benton	I-49	090723	Hwy. 71 – Hwy. 72 (Sel. Secs.) (Benton Co.) (S)	Resurfacing	8.7	\$3 - \$5 Million
Greene	Hwy. 49	100633	Paragould – North (S)	Major Widening	2.3	\$10 - \$15 Million
Various	Hwys. 100 & 167	012479	Hwys. 100 & 167 Cable Median Barrier Impvts. (S)	Safety Impvts.		\$15 - \$20 Million

TOTAL \$57,260,278



Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: September 18, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Monroe	Hwy. 17	110706	Boat Gunwale Slash Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Cross	Hwys. 42 & 163	110713	Drainage Ditch & Sugar Creek Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Crittenden	Hwy. 191	110720	Hwy. 70 – I-40 (West Memphis) (S)	Major Widening	1.4	\$1 - \$3 Million
Polk	Hwy. 88	040789	Gap & Turbin Creeks Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Sebastian	Hwy. 45	040793	Ditch at L.M. 18.699 Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Crawford & Sebastian	New	040901	Hwy. 22 – Gun Club Rd. (F)	New Location	3.2	\$250 - \$300 Million
Jackson	Hwy. 37	050476	Hwy. 37 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Hot Spring	Hwy. 283	061741	I-30 Str. & Apprs. (Hwy. 283) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Johnson	Hwy. 123	080499	Gee Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Benton	Hwy. 59	090558	Sulphur Springs – Decatur (Passing Lane) (S)	Passing Lane	1.2	\$1 - \$3 Million
Clay	Hwy. 141	101120	Hwy. 141 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Clay	New	101172	Corning Bypass (Future I-57) (S)	New Location	4.1	\$50 - \$75 Million
Various	I-40	012497	I-40 Sign Upgrades (Districts 6 & 8) (S)	Sign Upgrades		\$3 - \$5 Million
Various	Various	012507	Districts 2, 3 & 7 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)	Pavement Markers		\$1 - \$3 Million
Various	Various	012509	Districts 6 & 8 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)	Pavement Markers		\$1 - \$3 Million



Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: September 18, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
TOTAL						\$389,386,481



Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Crittenden	Hwy. 147	A10028	Hwy. 50 – Hwy. 70 (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.0	\$3 - \$5 Million
Cross	Hwy. 42	A10029	Hickory Ridge – Gum Slough (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.6	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lee & Phillips	Hwys. 1 & 1B	A10031	Hwy. 49 – Hwy. 243 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	18.6	\$3 - \$5 Million
Monroe	Hwy. 79	A10034	Prairie Co. Line – Hwy. 79B (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.4	\$1 - \$3 Million
Woodruff	Hwy. 49	A10041	North of Hunter – Monroe Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	7.1	\$5 - \$10 Million
Jefferson	I-530 & Hwy. 65	020716	I-530 – Hwy. 425 (Minor Widening) (Pine Bluff) (S)	Minor Widening	2.8	\$1 - \$3 Million
Drew	Hwy. 425	A20027	Ashley Co. Line – Monticello (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.0	\$5 - \$10 Million
Hempstead	Hwy. 195	030595	Hwy. 195 Flood Damage Repairs (Hempstead Co.) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Pike	Hwy. 301	030598	Hwy. 301 Flood Damage Repairs (Pike Co.) (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Howard	Hwy. 278	A30028	Hwy. 70 – Center Point (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Little River	Hwy. 32	A30029	Ashdown – Hwy. 317 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.9	\$3 - \$5 Million
Miller	Hwy. 71	A30031	Hwy. 296 North & South (State Line Rd.) (Texarkana) (S)	Pavement Preservation	1.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Nevada	Hwys. 24 & 371	A30034	I-30 – East (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	15.7	\$10 - \$15 Million
Nevada & Pike	Hwy. 19	A30036	Hwy. 29 - North (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Washington	Hwy. 112	040746	Truckers Dr. – Howard Nickell Rd. (Fayetteville) (S)	Major Widening	1.4	\$30 - \$40 Million



Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Polk	Hwy. 71	040867	Sixmile Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$5 - \$10 Million
Sebastian	Hwy. 64	040899	Hwy. 64 Arkansas River Bridge Painting (S)	Bridge Rehab.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Sebastian	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271	A40030	Hwys. 64, 253 & 271 Impvts. (Fort Smith) (S)	Pavement Preservation	2.8	\$1 - \$3 Million
Crawford	Hwy. 71	A40037	I-40 – Hwy. 282 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.2	\$3 - \$5 Million
Cleburne	Hwys. 5, 25 & 110	A50025	White Co. Line – Heber Springs (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Izard	Hwy. 9	A50029	Hwy. 69 – Hwy. 56 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.4	\$3 - \$5 Million
White	Hwy. 367	A50033	Hwy. 67B – Hwy. 13 (S)	Pavement Preservation	6.0	\$1 - \$3 Million
Hot Spring	Hwy. 67	A60035	Francois Rd. – Saline Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.3	\$1 - \$3 Million
Lonoke & Pulaski	Hwy. 294	A60050	Hwy. 161 – Hwy. 89 (S)	Pavement Preservation	8.2	\$3 - \$5 Million
Pulaski	Hwy. 300	A60051	Snipes Rd. – Hwy. 10 (S)	Pavement Preservation	9.2	\$3 - \$5 Million
Pope	Hwy. 326	A80030	Lake Dardanelle State Park – Hwy. 7 (Russellville) (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.1	\$3 - \$5 Million
Pope	Hwy. 7	A80037	I-40 – Dover (S)	Pavement Preservation	5.7	\$5 - \$10 Million
Boone	Hwy. 65	090490	Hwy. 65 Inters. Impvts. & Signal Coordination (Harrison) (S)	Intersection Impvts.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Benton	Hwys. 16 & 59	A90024	Hwys. 16 & 59 (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	12.3	\$5 - \$10 Million
Boone	Hwy. 65	A90025	Hwy. 65B – Maxie Camp Rd. (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.3	\$3 - \$5 Million



Current as of 5/29/2024

Disclaimer: These dates are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. They are provided for informational purposes only.

The Department will add or remove jobs as needed and/or adjust the scheduled letting dates for any reason.

#### Estimated Letting Date: November 6, 2024

County	Route	Job No.	Job Name	Type Work	Length	Cost Range
Carroll	Hwy. 143	A90026	Hwy. 62 – Missouri State Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	10.0	\$3 - \$5 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 118	101017	Tyronza River & Ditch No. 6 Strs. & Apprs. (S)	Strs. & Apprs.		\$10 - \$15 Million
Mississippi	I-55	101110	Hwy. 158 – Hwy. 148 (S)	Resurfacing	5.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 158	101126	Whiteman Creek Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$3 - \$5 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 75	101128	Hwy. 75 Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Craighead	Hwy. 91	A00059	Co. Rd. 150 – W. of Co. Rd. 132 (S)	Pavement Preservation	4.7	\$1 - \$3 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 14	A00065	Hwy. 163 – I-555 (S)	Pavement Preservation	13.4	\$5 - \$10 Million
Poinsett	Hwy. 49	A00066	Hwy. 214 – Cross Co. Line (S)	Pavement Preservation	3.1	\$1 - \$3 Million
Clay	Hwy. 328	A00068	Palatka Ditch Str. & Apprs. (S)	Str. & Apprs.		\$1 - \$3 Million
Various	Hwys. 34, 67Y & 90	A00071	Hwy. 412B – Peach Orchard (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	17.5	\$5 - \$10 Million
Various	Various	012506	Districts 1, 5 & 10 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)	Pavement Markers		\$1 - \$3 Million
Various	Various	012508	Districts 4 & 9 Raised Pavement Markers (2025) (S)	Pavement Markers		\$1 - \$3 Million
Lonoke & White	Hwy. 31	AX0007	Hwy. 70 – Hwy. 67B (Sel. Secs.) (S)	Pavement Preservation	19.4	\$5 - \$10 Million

TOTAL \$221,011,448